

08-11-2004

102811788	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): John Clark Paul Charlton 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Exiss Aluminum Trailers, Inc. 900 Exiss Blvd. El Reno, OK 73036
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Address [] Other Execution Date: 1. 06/24/04 2. 06/22/04	Additional Names and Address(es) attached? [X] No [] Yes
4. Identifying Numbers of Document(s): Atty Dkt No.: 21061.29009	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: B.	Patent No(s).:
10/826,600 filed April 16, 2004 Additional numbers attached [] yes [X] no	
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
be mailed: Martin G. Ozinga, Reg. No. 44,992 Phillips McFall McCaffrey McVay & Murrah, P.C.	7. Total fee: \$40.00 (37 CFR § 3.41)
One Leadership Square, 12 th Floor 211 N. Robinson Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73102 ip@phillipsmcfall.com	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to PTO Deposit Account
<u>тразритрянстан.сош</u>	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>502364</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Martin G. Ozinga Signature / Date	
Total number of pages Assignment including cover sheet:	

08/10/2004 LMUELLER 00000117 502364

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015662 FRAME: 0037

V. 604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Clark, residing at 11817 S. Czech Hall Road, Mustang, OK 73064; and Paul

Charlton, residing at Route 2, Box 188B, Minco, OK 73059, citizens of the United States of

America, (hereinafter called ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled

HORSE TRAILER INTERIOR PARTITION LATCHING SYSTEM, for which application for

Letters Patent of the United States was executed on April 16, 2004, now U.S. Serial No. 10/826,600,

and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, are now the exclusive owners of said

application, the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, Exiss Aluminum Trailers, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of

the State of Oklahoma doing business at 900 Exiss Blvd., El Reno, OK 73036 (hereinafter referred

to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

aforementioned invention, application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent(s) of the

United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred

and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said

invention and application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters

Patent(s) of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may

be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of said

Letters Patent(s), including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which

may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its

own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal

1

REEL: 015662 FRAME: 0038

representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent(s) of the United States,

territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, extended, reissued, or reexamined as fully and

entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had

not been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and

all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from

any and all divisions and continuations, extensions, reissues or reexaminations thereof to the said

ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire

interest therein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in

conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they and their respective heirs, legal

representatives and assigns will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE,

execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure an

extension, a reissue or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent(s), or to file a disclaimer

relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite

for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for extension, reissue

or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without

further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal

representatives.

2

REEL: 015662 FRAME: 0039

AND, ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent(s) or the history thereof, as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do SO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Dated: 6/24/04

RECORDED: 08/06/2004